of section 1 down to and including the word "with" at the beginning of line 22.

After words "additional sections," in line 21, strike out the word "added" and insert the words "are hereby added to chapter 334, of the Acts of 1890, entitled 'An Act to regulate the sale and the granting of license for the sale of spirituous and fermented liquors in Baltimore county."

Strike out sections 4, 6 and 16.

In line 6 of section 21 A, after the word "of," said word being the second word in said line, strike out the words "qualified voters" and insert in lieu thereof "10 reputable taxpayers."

Which were severally read and adopted, and

The bill as amended, was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to refund to Calvin Satter-field and Lawrence Satterfield, executors of Wm. C. Satterfield, late of Caroline county, the sum of \$109.78 for taxes erroneously collected from said Wm. C. Satterfield and paid into the Treasury of the State."

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal and re-enact with amendments, sections 113, 114, 121, 122 and 123 of Article 23 of the Code of Public Local Laws of Maryland, title 'Wicomico County,' sub-title 'Roads,' and to add five new sections thereto, and be designated '115 A, 115 B, and 123 A, 123 B and 123 C."

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to empower the State's Attorney of Frederick county, upon order of the Circuit Court for Frederick county, to file a criminal information and regulate the proceedings thereunder."

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to add an additional section to Article 1, of the Code of Public Local Laws, title 'Allegany County,' sub-title 'Justices of the Peace and